# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party from Worman, Peter J., Tanju, Baha Tulu to Chevron U.S.A. Inc. previously recorded on Reel 020103 Frame 0557. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sell, assignment, transfer and set over unto said Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Baha Tulu Tanju	11/13/2007
Peter J. Worman	11/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6006
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583-0806

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11939212

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9258422051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 842-1536

Email: patents@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 6006

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-7143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Northcutt

502273629 REEL: 030020 FRAME: 0465

0.00 1193921

# Total Attachments: 4

source=T-7143CoverSheet#page1.tif source=T-7143CoverSheet#page2.tif

source=T-7143Assignment#page1.tif

source=T-7143Assignment#page2.tif

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Versior		11/13/2007 500397382		
SUBMISSION TYPI		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Chevron U.S.A, Inc	<b>2.</b>		11/13/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Peter J. Worman			<b>}</b>
Street Address:	11 Remington Tra	in in the second se		
City:	Katy	149		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77493			
December 1				
Name:	Baha Tulu Tanju			
Street Address:	9406 Lakeway Vie	9406 Lakeway View Lane		
City:	Humble	L. orbio		
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMB	IERS Total: 1			
Property	/ Туре	Number		
Application Number	er: 119	39212		
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA			
Fax Number: (713)754-2944				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 713-754-7678				
Email: cnorthcutt@chevron.com				
Correspondent Name: Christopher Northoutt			: 3	
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4368 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4368				
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4368				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7143				
	A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			

): CHRISTOPHER NORTHCUTT COL ANY: P.O. BOX 4368

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Northcuit	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=T-7143_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-7143_Assignment#page2.tif		kayan a jiraha samil

Docket No: T-7143

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PETER J. WORMAN, residing in the City of Katy, County of Waller, State of Texas; BAHA TULU TANJU, residing in the City of Humble, County of Harris, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in **SUBSEA POWER UMBILICAL**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

⊠ having an oath or declaration ex	ecuted on even	date herewith;	
bearing Serial Noa	nd filed on		<u>. 2007</u> ; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC by virtue of the laws of the Commo and established place of business a acquiring the entire right, title, and is Letters Patent to be granted and is	nwealth of Penn at San Ramon, S interest in and to	sylvania, and havin State of California, i	g a regular s desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable acknowledged, I, the said BAHA TU set over unto said CHEVRON U.S. right, title, and interest in and to sai granted and issued thereof, not onle for, to, and in all other countries; ar Commissioner for Patents to issue Assignment.	JLU TANJU, do A. INC., its succeed invention, and y for, to, and in the I hereby authors.	hereby sell, assign essors and assigns in and to all Letters he United States of orize and request th	transfer, and the entire Patent to be America, but
Signed my hand at Houston	. 2007.	. Texas	this
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	, section of the sect	Jan 2	
		any or	
	E	BAHÁ TULU TANJU	)
STATE	MENT BY WITNE:	3S	
i Jill Troton	. who	se full post office ad	dress is
1, Jill Tipton 1660 South Street #28100A.	Houston	, TX 7	7002 ,
was personally present and did see B above assignment on this 13th day	aha Tulu Tanju, w	ho is known to me, e	xecute the
	Qui sign	NATURE OF WITNE	

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No: T-7143

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PETER J. WORMAN, residing in the City of Katy, County of Waller, State of Texas; BAHA TULU TANJU, residing in the City of Humble, County of Harris, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in **SUBSEA POWER UMBILICAL**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

	ciaration executed on eve	n date nerewith;	
bearing Serial No	and filed on		2 <u>007</u> and
by virtue of the laws of t and established place o acquiring the entire righ	U.S.A. INC., a corporation the Commonwealth of Perform the Common at San Ramon, the title, and interest in and the control and issued the corest in and the corest in an and the corest in an article and the corest in and article and the corest in article and the corest in an article and the corest in article and the	insylvania, and havi State of California, to said invention, ar	ng a regular is desirous of
acknowledged, I, the sa set over unto said CHE\ right, title, and interest in granted and issued ther for, to, and in all other c	r a valuable consideration id PETER J. WORMAN, over the WORMAN, over the WORMAN, over the work of the	to hereby sell, assignacessors and assignated in and to all Letten the United States of horize and request	n, transfer, and s, the entire rs Patent to be of America, but the
Signed my hand at <u> かい</u> day of <u>NOVU</u>	Houston nber, 2007.	Teyas  Zilizanana PETER J. WORMA	
	STATEMENT BY WITN		
1. Jile 11/1 1610 Smith Street , 72	gn, w 8100A, Houston	nose full post office a	adress is
was personally present a	nd did see Peter J. Worman I <u>1311</u> day of <u>NOVIM</u> D	, who is known to me,	execute the
	Qu.	SA- IGNATURE OF WITH	
	Jos	IĞNATURE OF WITN	ESS

**RECORDED: 03/15/2013**